FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MARY EILEEN QUINN

Date of death: 24/12/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: Unit 2, 145 Chapel Street Glenorchy in Tasmania

7010 (referred to as 145b Chapel Street Glenorchy

in the Death Certificate)

Address in Will: 164 Mount Hull Road Collinsvale in Tasmania 7012

Date of Will: 21/12/2006

Executor named in Will: ROBERT FRANCIS QUINN

HELEN MARY GRANEY

STEPHEN JAMES QUINN

Full name of applicant: ROBERT FRANCIS QUINN

Address of applicant: 16 Forsyth Approach Australind in Western

Australia 6233

Son

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

HELEN MARY GRANEY

Full name of applicant:

14 Diamond Drive Blackmans Bay in Tasmania 7052

Address of applicant:

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: STEPHEN JAMES QUINN

Estate of: Mary Eileen Quinn DX: 166

Applicant/Firm name: Phillips Taglieri Tel: 03 6222 6333
Address: Level 3, 152 Macquarie Street Email: renato@ptlaw.com.au

HOBART TAS 7000 Practitioner: R Grassi

Address of applicant: 44 Parnella Drive St Helens in Tasmania 7216

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Australian legal practitioner acting for PHILLIPS TAGLIERI

applicant:

Address for service: Level 3, 152 Macquarie Street Hobart in Tasmania

7000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 21/12/2006

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.